
TREE SUPPORT SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL TOTAL SYSTEM GUY KITS STD PAK PAK WEIGHT

40 DTS Kit
up to 3” (75 mm) diameter trees

Kit contains 3 Model 40 Duckbill Anchors with 12 feet (3.6 m) of cable attached to 
each anchor, 3 tree collars, and 3 1/16” (1.6 mm) cable clamps - all pre-assembled. 
Each anchor holds 300# (135 kg) in normal soil.

12 units 10 lbs.
(4.6 kg)

68 DTS Kit
up to 6” (150 mm) diameter 
trees

Kit contains 3 Model 68 Duckbill Anchors with 13 feet (4.0 m) of cable attached 
to each anchor with a turnbuckle in line, 3 tree collars, and 6 1/8” (3.2 mm) cable 
clamps - all pre-assembled. Each anchor holds 1,100 # (500 kg) in normal soil.

12 units 24 lbs.
(11 kg)

88 DTS Kit
up to 11” (280 mm) diameter 
trees

Kit contains 3 Model 88 Duckbill Anchors with 15 feet (4.5 m) of cable attached to 
each anchor with a turnbuckle in line, 3 tree collars, and 6 3/16” (4.8 mm) cable 
clamps - all pre-assembled. Each anchor holds 3,000 # (1,360 kg) in normal soil.

4 units 30 lbs.
(13.5 kg)

ROOT BALL FIXING KITS

68 RBK Kit
up to 3” (75 mm) diameter trees

Kit contains 3 model 68 Duckbill Anchors, 18 feet (5.5 m) of 1/8” (3.2 mm) tension-
ing cable, one ratchet tensioner, and complete installation instructions. 1,100# (500 
kg) rated capacity per anchor.

6 units 13 lbs
(6 kg)

88 RBK Kit
up to 6” (150 mm) diameter 
treesV

Kit contains 3 model 88 Duckbill Anchors, 24 feet (7.2 m) of 3/16" (4.8 mm) ten-
sioning cable, one ratchet tensioner, and complete installation instructions. 3,000# 
(1,360 kg) rated capacity per anchor.

6 units 32 lbs
(14.5 kg)



SECURITY/THEFT DETERRENT SPECIFICATIONS

MODEL WIRE ROPE ANTI-THEFT ANCHORS. 
PREVENT UNWANTED MOVEMENT AND IMPULSE THEFT. STD PAK PAK WEIGHT

68-ATI Kit contains 1,100# (500 kg) capacity anchor cabled with 5 feet (1.5 m) of 3/16” (4.8 
mm) galvanized wire rope. 12 units 10 lbs

(4.6 kg)

88-ATI Kit contains 3,000# (1,360 kg) capacity anchor cabled with 6 feet (1.8 m) of 1/4” (6.4 
mm) galvanized wire rope. 6 units 10 lbs

(4.6 kg)

CHAINED THEFT-DETERRENT ANCHORS. FOR ADDED SECURITY AND THAT "HEAVY DUTY" ANTI-THEFT LOOK.

68-ATC Kit contains 1,100# (500 kg) capacity anchor with 4 feet (1.2 m) of 1/4” (6.4 mm) 
proof coil chain attatched to 1 foot (0.3 m) of wire rope. 12 units 41 lbs

(18.6 kg)



MULTI-PURPOSE SPECIFICATIONS

MODEL NO.
ANCHOR 

HOLDING POWER 
IN NORMAL SOIL

WIRE ROPE 
BREAKING 
STRENGTH

GALVANIZED WIRE 
ROPE

WIRE ROPE 
LENGTH ANCHOR WEIGHT STANDARD PAK 

AND WEIGHT BOX

40-DB1 300 lbs
(135 kg)

480 lbs
(220 kg)

1/16” 7 x 7 GAC
(1.6 mm)

20 inches
(0.51 m)

1 oz.
(28 gm)

50/box
3.7 lbs (1.7 kg)

68-DB1 1,100 lbs
(500 kg)

1,700 lbs
(770 kg)

1/8” 7 x 7 GAC
(3.2 mm)

2 1/2 feet
(0.76 m)

4.5 oz.
(128 gm)

24/box
7 lbs (5.0 kg)

88-DB1 3,000 lbs
(1,360 kg)

7,000 lbs
(3,175 kg)

1/4” 7 x 19 GAC
(6.4 mm)

3 1/2 feet
(1.07 m)

14 oz.
(397 gm)

12/box
11 lbs (5.0 kg)

138-DB1 5,000 lbs
(2,270 kg)

9,800 lbs
(4,445 kg)

5/16” 7 x 19 
GAC (7.9 mm)

5 feet
(1.52 m)

2.5 lbs
(1.1 kg)

12/box
32 lbs (14.5 kg)



JACK HAMMER SHANK DRIVE STEEL
D L DRIVE#

 7/8 3 1/4 78

 7/8 4 1/4 79

1 4 1/4 10

1 1/8 6 18

1 1/4 6 14


