	TREE SUPPORT SPECIFICATIONS		
MODEL	TOTAL SYSTEM GUY KITS	STD PAK	PAK WEIGHT
40 DTS Kit up to 3" (75 mm) diameter trees	Kit contains 3 Model 40 Duckbill Anchors with 12 feet (3.6 m) of cable attached to each anchor, 3 tree collars, and 3 1/16" (1.6 mm) cable clamps - all pre-assembled. Each anchor holds 300# (135 kg) in normal soil.	12 units	10 lbs. (4.6 kg)
68 DTS Kit up to 6" (150 mm) diameter trees	Kit contains 3 Model 68 Duckbill Anchors with 13 feet (4.0 m) of cable attached to each anchor with a turnbuckle in line, 3 tree collars, and 6 1/8" (3.2 mm) cable clamps - all pre-assembled. Each anchor holds 1,100 # (500 kg) in normal soil.	12 units	24 lbs. (11 kg)
88 DTS Kit up to 11" (280 mm) diameter trees	Kit contains 3 Model 88 Duckbill Anchors with 15 feet (4.5 m) of cable attached to each anchor with a turnbuckle in line, 3 tree collars, and 6 3/16" (4.8 mm) cable clamps - all pre-assembled. Each anchor holds 3,000 # (1,360 kg) in normal soil.	4 units	30 lbs. (13.5 kg)
	ROOT BALL FIXING KITS		
68 RBK Kit up to 3" (75 mm) diameter trees	Kit contains 3 model 68 Duckbill Anchors, 18 feet (5.5 m) of 1/8" (3.2 mm) tensioning cable, one ratchet tensioner, and complete installation instructions. 1,100# (500 kg) rated capacity per anchor.	6 units	13 lbs (6 kg)
88 RBK Kit up to 6" (150 mm) diameter treesV	Kit contains 3 model 88 Duckbill Anchors, 24 feet (7.2 m) of 3/16" (4.8 mm) tensioning cable, one ratchet tensioner, and complete installation instructions. 3,000# (1,360 kg) rated capacity per anchor.	6 units	32 lbs (14.5 kg)

	SECURITY/THEFT DETERRENT SPECIFICATIONS		
MODEL	WIRE ROPE ANTI-THEFT ANCHORS. PREVENT UNWANTED MOVEMENT AND IMPULSE THEFT.	STD PAK	PAK WEIGHT
68-ATI	Kit contains 1,100# (500 kg) capacity anchor cabled with 5 feet (1.5 m) of 3/16" (4.8 mm) galvanized wire rope.	12 units	10 lbs (4.6 kg)
88-ATI	Kit contains 3,000# (1,360 kg) capacity anchor cabled with 6 feet (1.8 m) of 1/4" (6.4 mm) galvanized wire rope.	6 units	10 lbs (4.6 kg)
CHAINED THEF	T-DETERRENT ANCHORS. FOR ADDED SECURITY AND THAT "HEAVY DUTY" ANTI-T	HEFT LOOK.	
68-ATC	Kit contains 1,100# (500 kg) capacity anchor with 4 feet (1.2 m) of 1/4" (6.4 mm) proof coil chain attatched to 1 foot (0.3 m) of wire rope.	12 units	41 lbs (18.6 kg)

		MULTI-I	PURPOSE SPECIFIC	ATIONS		
MODEL NO.	ANCHOR HOLDING POWER IN NORMAL SOIL	WIRE ROPE BREAKING STRENGTH	GALVANIZED WIRE ROPE	WIRE ROPE LENGTH	ANCHOR WEIGHT	STANDARD PAK AND WEIGHT BOX
40-DB1	300 lbs	480 lbs	1/16" 7 x 7 GAC	20 inches	1 oz.	50/box
	(135 kg)	(220 kg)	(1.6 mm)	(0.51 m)	(28 gm)	3.7 lbs (1.7 kg)
68-DB1	1,100 lbs	1,700 lbs	1/8" 7 x 7 GAC	2 1/2 feet	4.5 oz.	24/box
	(500 kg)	(770 kg)	(3.2 mm)	(0.76 m)	(128 gm)	7 lbs (5.0 kg)
88-DB1	3,000 lbs	7,000 lbs	1/4" 7 x 19 GAC	3 1/2 feet	14 oz.	12/box
	(1,360 kg)	(3,175 kg)	(6.4 mm)	(1.07 m)	(397 gm)	11 lbs (5.0 kg)
138-DB1	5,000 lbs	9,800 lbs	5/16" 7 x 19	5 feet	2.5 lbs	12/box
	(2,270 kg)	(4,445 kg)	GAC (7.9 mm)	(1.52 m)	(1.1 kg)	32 lbs (14.5 kg)

JACK HAMMER SHANK DRIVE STEEL			
D	L	DRIVE#	
7/8	3 1/4	78	
7/8	4 1/4	79	
1	4 1/4	10	
1 1/8	6	18	
1 1/4	6	14	